

14

CS DJ ADJ 374/23

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH Vs. SANCHITA DEVELOPERS AND ORS

05.08.2023

Present: Sh. Sudhir Roy, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Vinay Parashar, Ld. Counsel for
Defendants no. 3 and 4.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no. 6 through VC.

Defendants no. 1 to 5 have been served. WS has already been filed on behalf of Defendants no. 3 and 4 and copy supplied to the Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.

Fresh Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the Defendant no. 6 and same is taken on record.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Let WS of the remaining Defendants be filed within 10 days from today along with advance copy to the opposite party, failing which appropriate orders will be passed as per law.

Let Replication be filed by the Plaintiff upon receipt of the WS within three weeks along with advance copy to the opposite party.

Parties are directed to produce the original documents before the Court on the next date of hearing for the purpose of admission-denial of documents.

Put up for completion of pleadings, admission-denial of documents and framing of issues on **18.11.2023**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
05.08.2023 (A)