

18

CS DJ ADJ 374/23

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH Vs. SANCHITA DEVELOPERS
AND ORS

18.04.2024

Present: Sh. Sudhir Roy, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. S.B. Sharma, Sh. Yashwant Gahlot, Sh.
Rakesh Ranjan, Sh. Siddharth, Sh. Narender
Ahlawat and Sh. Hemant Gahlot, Ld.
Counsels for Defendants no. 1 to 4.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no. 6 along with Defendant no. 6.

Heard the Ld. Counsels on the point of
framing of issues.

Put up for consideration on **06.06.2024**.

Defendants to remain present on the next date
of hearing as well.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
18.04.2024 (A)