

21.09.2024

Present: Sh. Sudhir Roy, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.
Sh. Hemant Gahlot, Ld. Counsel for Defendant Tej Prakash Singh.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 6.

Steps not taken by the Plaintiff for leading evidence. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff that he was not well for the last many days and therefore, could not take steps for leading evidence. Let the necessary steps be taken within a week for leading evidence.

Advance copy of the evidence affidavit along with an application under Order XII R 6 of CPC has been supplied by the Plaintiff to the Defendants. List of witnesses filed on behalf of the Defendant no. 6. Same is taken on record and copy supplied.

Let the said documents be e-filed and placed on judicial record during the course of the day.

Put up for hearing on the application under Order XII R 6 of CPC on **28.11.2024**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/NEW DELHI
21.09.2024 (A)