

23

CS DJ ADJ 374/23

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH Vs. SANCHITA DEVELOPERS AND ORS

**28.11.2024**

Present: Sh. Pranav Kumar Chaudhary and Ms. Aarushi Raj, Ld.  
Proxy Counsels for Plaintiff along with Plaintiff.  
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no. 6.  
Defendant T.P. Singh in person.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff that  
main Counsel is not available to address arguments and requested for an  
adjournment.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

List for purpose already fixed on **03.03.2025**.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/NEW DELHI**  
**28.11.2024 (A)**