

12 CS DJ ADJ 374/23

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH Vs. SANCHITA DEVELOPERS
AND ORS

03.03.2025

Present: Sh. Sudhir Roy, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S.B. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 3
and 4.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.
6.
Sh. Sandeep Singh Dangi, Ld. Counsel for
defendant no. 2.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of D-2. Be taken on
record.

An application under Order 12 Rule 6 r.w. section
151 CPC for judgment on admissions along with evidence by
way of affidavit filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Be taken on
record.

Let reply be filed by defendants.

Put up for arguments on **24.05.2025**.

(DIVYANG THAKUR)
DJ-03/SOUTH-WEST DWARKA
NEW DELHI/03.03.2025