

CS DJ ADJ 374/23

VIRENDRA KUMAR SINGH Vs. SANCHITA DEVELOPERS
AND ORS

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Sudhir Kumar Roy, Ld. Counsel with Plaintiff.
Sh. Yashwant Gahlot and Sh. Darpan Shrma, Ld.
Counsel for Defendant no.3 and 4.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant
no.6.

Application under Order 12 Rule 6 of CPC.

Arguments heard on the application under Order 12
Rule 6 of CPC.

After some arguments, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
wishes to withdraw the application under Order 12 Rule 6 of
CPC with liberty to file interrogatories or refile the application
after admission/denial of documents or at the appropriate stage
when there are adequate admissions on record.

Application is disposed off.

List for further proceedings on 16.01.2026.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.10.2025