

31 CS DJ ADJ 374/23
Virendra Kumar Singh v. Sanchita Developers and Ors.

16.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sudhir Kumar Roy Ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person.
None for defendant no.1 and 2.
Sh. Yashwant Gahlot and Sh. Anmol Nagpal Ld. counsels
for the defendant no. 3 and 4.
Sh. Jitender Tanwar Ld. counsel for defendant no. 6 through
VC.

Application filed under section 30 and Order 11 of CPC for
discovery of payment.

Reply may be filed to the said application.

Copy supplied to Ld. counsel for defendant no. 3 and 4.

None has appeared on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2. It is
already 12:28 PM. Accordingly, defendant no.1 and 2 are proceeded with
ex parte.

List the matter for framing of issues on **13.03.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.01.2026